

T.A - 42/2010 (116 of 2014)

22-09-2022

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants. Respondent takes no step today. Appellants filed a petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is not served.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 21-12-2022 for filing show cause by the appellants as last chance i.d. necessary order would be passed.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia