

T.A - 42/2010 (116 of 2014)

02-09-2023

Today is fixed for filing showcause by the respondents. Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer . Respondents take no steps .

No show cause filed by the respondents .

On calls none moves on behalf of the respondents.

Hence the appeal will be proceed exparte against the respondents

To 06-12-2023 for exparte hearing of the appeal .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia