

T.A - 42/2010 (116 of 2014)

06-12-2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal . Appellants filed apetition through Ld. Lawyer praying for adjourning the case on the ground stated therein .

The prayer is considered and allowed .

To 12-02-2024 for exparte hearing of the appeal .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia