

Title Appeal No. 42 of 2010(116/14)

15-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal.

Both parties filed hazira through Ld Lawyers.
Appeal heard today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **04-12-2025** for delivery of Judgement of the appeal.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st
Court, Purulia